ALABAMA FEDERATION OF FRENCH CLUBS
FRENCH CONVENTION 2022-2023
L’Impressionnisme : Un coup de pinceau, un coup de cœur !
JUDGING ASSIGNMENTS


Dear Judges,
Thank you for your assistance!  As always, the French Convention simply could not happen without you!
View the latest Convention Program.  Some competition times have shifted slightly.
When you arrive on Friday, please stop by the registration table outside the Ballroom to pick up a lunch card from us at the AFFC as a small token of thanks for your help.
**New this year:  ALL JUDGING FORMS ARE ONLINE.  (no more folders!)
· Please bring a phone or laptop and use the links embedded below in THIS DOCUMENT.
· Please review the Competition Rules, Judging Criteria, and Judging Form itself prior to judging your first entry in that competition.
· Please note that the oral competitions of Group Skits, Individual Oral-Live, Choral, and Presentational Speaking must all be timed  when performed. 
If you run into any difficulty, please reach out to me, Peter Rosborough (205.586.5636), or Allison Ramey for assistance.

Merci beaucoup, et à bientôt !

Peter 



	EVENT
	TIME & PLACE
	EVENT/JUDGING INFORMATION
	# OF JUDGES
	JUDGE(S)’
NAME(S)

	Individual Oral – Recorded, Level 1
	February 20-23
	1-minute passage, all the same, viewed/judged on Flipgrid, at your leisure, due by midnight, Thursday, 2/23

Flip access
Judging Form
	1
	Matthews

	Individual Oral – Recorded, Level 2
	February 20-23
	1.5-minute passage, all the same, viewed/judged on Flipgrid, at your leisure, due by midnight, Thursday, 2/23

Flip access
Judging Form
	1
	Simplice

	Individual Oral – Recorded, Level 3
	February 20-23
	2-minute passage, all the same, viewed/judged on Flipgrid, at your leisure, due by midnight, Thursday, 2/23

Flip access
Judging Form
	1
	Oyedele

	Individual Oral – Recorded, Advanced Level
	February 20-23
	2.5-minute passage, all the same, viewed/judged on Flipgrid, at your leisure, due by midnight, Thursday, 2/23

Flip access
Judging Form 
	1
	Drewelow

	Choral: Solo/Duet
	February 24, 13h00
	Judged live at Convention

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	3
	Stevens, Oluyemi, Auvil

	Choral: Group
	February 24, 13h30
	Judged live at Convention

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	3
	Stevens Oluyemi Auvil

	Dictée
	February 24, 9h00
	Very short passage read live at Opening Ceremony, papers scored afterward
(could get GA’s to score papers)

Competition Rules
Judging Form (none)
Note: Punctuation is not scored!
	1
	Robin
Simplice

	Group Skit: Levels 1&2
	February 24, 10h00
	Judged live at Convention

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	3
	Zabahi Ariyo Okoroji

	Group Skit: Levels 3&Advanced
	February 24, 11h00
	Judged live at Convention

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	3
	Zabahi Ariyo Okoroji

	Individual Oral – Live, Level 1
	February 24, 13h00
	Original oratory, judged live at Convention

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	3
	Salami Daouda Carlton

	Individual Oral – Live, Level 2
	February 24, 13h15
	Original oratory, judged live at Convention

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	3
	Salami Daoud Carlton

	Individual Oral – Live, Level 3
	February 24, 13h30
	Original oratory, judged live at Convention

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	3
	Salami Daouda Carlton

	Individual Oral – Live, Advanced
	February 24, 14h00
	Original oratory, judged live at Convention

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	3
	Salami Daoud Carlton

	Interpersonal Speaking: Advanced Level
	February 24, 10h00
	Short, casual conversation with student

Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Nwanwko

	Interpersonal Speaking: Level 3
	February 24, 10h30
	Short, casual conversation with student

Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Nwankwo

	Interpersonal Speaking: Level 2
	February 24, 11h00
	Short, casual conversation with student

Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Yekeen

	Interpersonal Speaking: Level 1
	February 24, 11h30
	Short, casual conversation with student

Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Yekeen

	Presentational Speaking: Advanced Level
	February 24, 10h00
	Student preps a topic for 1 minute, then talks on that topic for 1 minute

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Stamm

	Presentational Speaking: Level 3
	February 24, 10h30
	Student preps a topic for 1 minute, then talks on that topic for 1 minute

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Stamm

	Presentational Speaking: Level 2
	February 24, 11h00
	Student preps a topic for 1 minute, then talks on that topic for 1 minute

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Kougang

	Presentational Speaking: Level 1
	February 24, 11h30
	Student preps a topic for 1 minute, then talks on that topic for 1 minute

Timed 
Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Kougang

	Scholars Bowl
	February 24, 13h00
	Acting as moderator for a few rounds of quiz bowl, reading questions in English

Competition Rules
	1
	Edmunds

	Scholarship
	February 20-23

February 24, 10h30-12h00
	Read essays submitted prior to Convention, then conduct oral interviews on Convention Day to determine recipient(s)

Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Vignon

	Video
	February 24, 9h00
	Judge approximately 10, 1.5-minute videos (screened at Opening Ceremony)

Competition Rules
Judging Form
	
	Edmunds
Stamm

	Visual Art 
	February 24, 10h00
	Judge approximately a dozen posters, minimal French required

Competition Rules
Judging Form
	1
	Jeremiah






List of judges who have passed background checks
April Stevens: april.stevens@ua.edu
Samuel Ouyemi: souyemi@crimson.ua.edu
Raphael Oyedele: oaraphael@crimson.ua.edu
Maxime Vignon: kmvignon@ua.edu
Chioma Jeremiah: cajeremiah@crimson.ua.edu
Arthur Guehi Zabahi: zguehi@crimson.ua.edu
Djimeli Raoul Simplice: drsimplice@crimson.ua.edu
Deborah Ariyo: doariyo@crimson.ua.edu
Jamike Okoroji: juokoroji@crimson.ua.edu
Bruce Edmunds: bedmunds@ua.edu
Funke Salami: ffsalami@crimson.ua.edu
Njipendi Mounyiche Daouda: dnjipendimounyiche@crimson.ua.edu
Thomas Carlton: tmcarlton@ua.edu
Mark Matthews: wmmatthews@crimson.ua.edu
Isabelle Drewelowe: idrewelow@ua.edu
Gina Stamm: gmstamm@ua.edu
Yekeen Zulikanani: zayekeen@crimson.ua.edu
Great Nwankwo: gknwankwo@crimson.ua.edu
Jean-Luc Robin: jlr@ua.edu
Lincoln Auvil: ljauvil@crimson.ua.edu
Carole Mafotsing Kougang: cmkougang@crimson.ua.edu


